Commissioner of Customs, having his office at 1st Floor, Custom House, Near Balaji Temple, New Kandla, 
Gandhidham,  Gujarat, within 30 days of the receipt of the Notice as to why: 

(i) The goods covered under Shipping Bill No. 4005491 dated 03.04.2023 having declared 
FOB value of Rs. 4,99,40,330/- (Four Crores Ninety-Nine Lakhs Forty Thousand Three 
Hundred Thirty) should not be held liable for confiscation under Section 113 (e), (h) & 
(i) of the Customs Act, 1962. 

(ii) Penalty should not be imposed upon them under the provisions of Section 114(iii) of 
the Customs Act, 1962. 

18. Now, therefore, Shri Swarrop Shetty, Partner of M/s OSGL overseas, Shed No.